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Announcements

e Welcome back and Happy New Year! We hope
you and your family enjoyed the break. We are
almost halfway through Kindergarten!

) REMINDERS

Jan 3 -First day back from If you have a dismissal

winter break change, please email your
child’s feacher and Ms.

Jan 15- MLK Day, No School Aguilar by noon on that
day.

Jan 23- Winter Concert 6:30 pm e Please send your child with
a hat, gloves, and coat
labeled with their name
on it for outdoor recess.

Jan 29- End of Marking Period,
No School

Math- We will be completing Module 3 of Eureka Math with topics g *
E, F, G, and H. Students will be identifying and creating a set of 7
more, less and equal amounts, as well as, comparing sets and -
numerals. We will compare numerals using materials and answering /£ ﬂ
questions such as, “Which set has more cubes?” and “Which set

has fewer objects2” We will emphasize using units to show the

comparison. They will be using language such as, more/less than.

Parent Module Tips:

Topic E Topic F Topic G Topic H
Tema E Tema F Tema G Tema H



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kelhRiCoycIddHTjFDUNrcif7YeGxnat/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hQvEUWofRS5pZfjZL3xxhV3jUaXSgpBZ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KG7OG2sxwP57jsdiJ6uPMGS2Ed8pcqUp/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tBnwI1j3I7KFj4qGxliQv0L_6NgCkQ-X/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/19QKyuq8ONCuSwWDFz_lMyGdO_MkUFAu4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CyQ_h64SljyJxFPGtRUW0a-LbzmIf5WH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IW78LmL2VLAysVwR35J8EivqxVZbMjgQ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AtX43-w9qfpUzfVrHC266ur12RlRCKFQ/view?usp=sharing

—

Please be sure to check your child’s green folder and
the Remind App to stay updated on important dates
and information on your child’s learning.

JANUARY NEWS
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Language Arts-

In January we revisit our rules and
routines. We review our Unit 3 essential
question, “What do plants and animals
need to survive?2"” and take the Interim
3 assessment. At the end of January
we begin module 4 with fiction text.
Unit 4's essential question is “Why do
people tell storiese” In this unit, students
read and compare stories to
understand the purpose of storytelling.
We retell key events including
characters, setting, problem and
solution.

Health- At the end of January,
we learn about safety and injury
prevention, including how to get
help in an emergency.

Science- Students finish
analyzing weather to answer the
question, “Does our weather stay,
the same or change?¢” They
learn how to stay safe in severe
weather.

Ms. Hospedales: Shanice S Hospedales@mcpsmd.org
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Ms. Pisano: Maria S Pisano@mcpsmd.org

Ms. Grozbean: Stephanie J Grozbean@mcpsmd.org

Mrs. String: Leigh B String@mcpsmd.org

Ms. Leftwich: Janet D Leftwich@mcpsmd.ora

ATTENDANCE:

Ms. Aguilar Brenda G Aguilar@mcpsmd.org



mailto:Shanice_S_Hospedales@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Maria_S_Pisano@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Stephanie_J_Grozbean@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Leigh_B_String@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Janet_D_Leftwich@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Brenda_G_Aguilar@mcpsmd.org

